
IDEA Florida, Inc. 24-25 Board of Directors Meeting Calendar 

Board meetings are scheduled as approved at the regular board meeting on June 3, 2024. Note that any changes such as date, time, location, 
etc. to the board meeting calendar below will be updated on the IDEA Florida Board of Directors website, as well as in the public notice and 
agendas posted on that website, not in the information below. Special meetings will be posted below as well and not shown on the linked 
calendar above.  

 

 

Addresses for physical location of Board Meetings marked with an in-person option are found below:  

• IDEA Hope: 5050 E 10th Ave, Tampa, FL 33619 
• IDEA River Bluff: 2354 University Blvd N, Jacksonville, FL 32211 
• IDEA Victory: 11612 N Nebraska Ave, Tampa, FL 33612 
• IDEA Bassett: 1845 Bassett Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32208 
• IDEA Lakeland: 1775 Interstate Dr. Lakeland, Florida 33805 

Date 
Day of the 
Week Entity Time Meeting Date & Time Note: 

7/24/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST July 24, 2024: 3pm EST  
8/28/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST August 28, 2024: 3pm EST  
9/25/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 5pm EST September 25, 2024: 5pm EST In Person @ Hope 

10/30/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 5pm EST October 30, 2024: 5pm EST In Person @ River Bluff 
11/20/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST November 20, 2024: 3pm EST  
12/18/2024 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST December 18, 2024: 3pm EST  

1/29/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 5pm EST January 29, 2025: 5pm EST In Person @ Victory 
2/26/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 5pm EST February 26, 2025: 5pm EST In Person @ Bassett 
3/26/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 5pm EST March 26, 2025: 5pm EST In Person @ Lakeland 
4/23/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST April 23, 2025: 3pm EST  
5/28/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST May 28, 2025: 3pm EST In Person @Lakeland 
6/18/2025 Wednesday IDEA FL 3pm EST June 18, 2025: 3pm EST   



 


